Chris Williams

Painted Hills Home Owner's Association Board Application



I am asking for your consideration to become a Painted Hills board member. It is my goal to become an involved resident in supporting our community interests. Having lived here just a year, I have already experienced the quality of life here in Painted Hills: the lakes, Paradise Grill, community areas such as the dog park, the well-maintained public spaces, the kindness and friendliness of neighbors, proximity to nearby towns, making this a highly desirable area with rapidly increasing value. This brings challenges and opportunities that make involvement especially important now.

I am looking forward to serving the community as a Painted Hills HOA Board member.

Address	4744 E. Sunnyslope Drive, Martinsville, IN 46151 (July 2021 – present). We also maintain a residence in Irvington (Indianapolis).
Married	Beth Stutzman Williams (1986 - Present). My wife is a retired school psychologist and currently does contract work for Martinsville schools.
Children	Jordan Williams (b. 1988), married to Ellen. Sarah Williams (b. 1990), to be married to Joel, August 2022.
Pets (Dogs)	Oliver (Yorkie) Soon to adopt 2 Golden-Doodles in August 2022 from GRRACE.org, a golden retriever rescue group
Professional	
Employment	Allison Transmission, Indianapolis, IN 46222, where I serve as Director of Defense Contracts
Education	Wabash College (BA, 1984), Indiana University (MBA, 1990), Indiana University (JD, 1998)

Interests Travel (especially Spain) S

Previous Volunteer Experiences

- Ivy Hills Neighborhood Association, Indianapolis
- Greater Allisonville Community Council, Indianapolis
- Waycross (Episcopal Church Camp and Conference Center) Board of Directors